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Model Outdoor

Refrigerant Type

ALOeeeeeeeeren

Power Source

Outdoor Unit

Air Flow

Sound Pressure Level
Dimension

Max Length - Height
NetWeight
Refrigerant Charge

Fan Motor

Compressor

Pipe Connection

GDSs-24 GDS-48 GDS-60
220/ 1/ 380-400/3 /50
1x 2100 1x 2100 2x 2100 2x 2100 2x 2100
58 60 60 63 63
l mm | 440 x 640 x 1025 | 440 x 640 x 1025 440 x 1240 x 1025 | 440 x 1240 x 1025 | 440 x 1240 x 1025
30-20 50-30
80 80 100 100 100
2100 2400 3380 3380 4300
|Power 1x 150 1x 150 2x 150 2% 150 2% 150
Rated Running Current A 1x1.27 1x 1.27 2x1.27 2% 1.27 2%1.27
rpm 870 870 870 870 870
Type factured by copeland
8 10 | | 13 | 7 9
Material Plain Copper Tube
Diameter in 5/16 | 3/8
Material Alluminium Corrugated
Row - FPI 2x 30 3x30 2x48 2x48
Gas in 5/8 3/a 7/8
Liquid in 3/8 1/2
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Green Energy

Model Mini Chiller

Nominal Cooling Capacity
Compressor

Dimension

Net Weight

Evaporator

Condenser

Refrigerant

e ShP1 S5 e gee S

GCH-1LC-5A | GCH-LC-7.5A | GCH-LC-10A | GCH-LC-15A | GCH-LC-24A
T.R. 5 T 10 15 24
Type Scroll
Quantity / HP 1x5 1%7.5 1x10 2x75 25619
HxWxL mm 125 x 125 x 125 125 % 125 x 150 125 % 125 x 200 150 x 150 x 200
Kg 410 480 520 630 750
Type Shell & Tube
Water Flow Rate Gpm 57 15.7 209 251 29.7
Connection Size in 11/4" 11/2" 2"
Row - Size in 3-3/8 3-3/8 3-3/8 3-3/8 3-3/8
Face Area [ 7 7.8 112/5 12.1 16 26
Air Flow Cfm 5000 7000 9000 14000 22000
Fan Quantity W 1 2 3 4
Fan Diameter in 63 50 | 63 63 63
Type Centrifiugal
Head Ft 50.5 | 515 | 50.6 52 | 56
Standard R22 / RA07c
No. Circuits 1 2
Refrigerant Charge Ke 5 | 8 I 10 15 I 24
Power Supply " 380
Max Current A 15 I 20 | 25 40 | 50
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i VRV

[Variable Refrigerant Volume]

, Separation tube Hmder\
e ) i
Green Energy 27 Refrigerant
hranch unilM

Outdoor unit

Transmission e\ ;
T 'lf 7

adaptor

PC controller T "5
HE
i1 | ; - -
Central remote vff“‘“;-*-*
l:f'n'll'“"[ll- remote
controller

Wired remote Wired remote  Wired remote
controller confroller controller
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VRE o

[Variable Refrigerant Flow]

Green Energy /!/ Cutdoor Unit

! Separation Tube

{]u_mjnnr L.Inrt Helrngeranl:
iLine

Indodr | | Indoor) | ndoar

Lnit Lanit unit
Refrigerant Piping in Refrigerant Piping in
Multi-Split System VRF System

Aad o ojll as JUIS g0y cadnsl S slapincas 5l glasdinn s i 0 p L > sliae @
Qg haie B oy o 4 g i B slaaslg
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Green Energy //!

Power supply

\ V-Ph-Hz

MDV-252(8)W/
DCN1(B)

380~415V-3Ph-60Hz

V.R.F. 515 Cig wlasio

380~415V-3Ph-60Hz

380~415V-3Ph-60Hz

380~415V-3Ph-60Hz

380~415V-3Ph-60Hz

Cooling

Capacity

RT

kW

8.0

9.5

1.4

12.8

Btu/h

28

33.5

40

45

kcal/h

95,500

114,300

136,500

153,500

kW

24,080

28,810

34,400

38,700

7.2

9.05

12.31

14.02

Heating

Capacity

3.7

3.25

3.21

10.7

12.8

14.2

37.5

45

50

128,000

153,500

170,600

Input

32,250

38,700

43,000

COP

8.99

11.19

12.79

Connectable Indoor Unit

Total Capacity

417

4.02

3.91

Max. Quantity

50-130

50-130

50-130

Sound Pressure Level

dB(A)

16

16

16

20

Pipe Connections

Liquid pipe

in.(mm)

57

58

60

60

Gas pipe

in.(mm)

®1/2(12.7)

©5/8(915.9)

5/8(®15.9)

®5/8(d15.9)

Oil balance pipe

in.(mm)

P1(P25.4)

©1-1/4($31.8)

®1-1/4(031.8)

®1-1/4(d31.8)

®1/4(16.35)

®1/4(96.35)

®1/4(16.35)

®1/4(16.35)

gescoolir/ asly oo Je o 55
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Power supply

MDV-252(8)W/
DCN1(B)

380~415V-3Ph-60Hz

—

V.R.F. &) Coig Clasiin

380~415V-3Ph-60Hz

380~415V-3Ph-60Hz

380~415V-3Ph-60Hz

380~415V-3Ph-60Hz

Qutdoor fan motor

Motor type

Quantities

Air Flow Rate

Motor output

Fan type

ESP

DC Inverter compressor

Quantities

Capacity

Crankcase heater

Refrigerant oil

Fixed scroll compressor

Quantities

Capacity

Crankcase heater

Refrigerant oil

gal.(ml)

Refrigerant

Type

Factory Charging

Ibs.(kg)

DC Inverter

DC Inverter

DC Inverter

DC Inverter

1

2

2

2

11,700

15,600

15,600

15,600

6,880

9,173

9,173

9,173

750

575%2

575x%2

575x%2

Axial propeller

Axial propeller

Axial propeller

Axial propeller

0~20 (default)
20~40 (customized)

0~20 (default)
20~60 (customized)

0~20 (default)
20~40 (customized)

0~20 (default)
20~40 (customized)

1

1

1

1

11,800

11,800

11,800

11,800

27.6x2

27.6x2

27.6x2

27.6x2

FVC68D 0.132/ 500

FVC68D 0.132/ 500

FVC68D 0.132/ 500

FVC68D 0.132/ 500

1

1

2

2

15,500

15,500

15,5002

15,500%2

276

27.6

27.6%2

27.6%2

FVC68D 0.132/500

FVC68D 0.132/ 500

FVC68D 0.132x2/500x2

FVCE8D 0.132x2/ 500%2

R410A

R410A

R410A

R410A

22(10)

26(12)

33(15)

33(15)

gescoolir/ aily oo Je opw 550
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